

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00013451

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Nextivity, Inc

and

Cheng Gou

The Parties: 1.

Lead Complainant: Nextivity, Inc

c/o Wedlake Bell LLP

52 Bedford Row

London WC1R 4LR **United Kingdom**

Respondent: Cheng Gou

Xinxing Village Shangmei Lin Shenzhen 518049 China

2. The Domain Name(s):

<celfi.co.uk>

3.	Notification of Complaint I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint the respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Procedure. ☑ Yes ☐ No				
4.	Rights				
		he complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown Rights in espect of a name or mark which is identical or similar to the Domain name. ☑ Yes ☐ No			
5.	Abusive Registration				
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the domain name <celfi.co.uk> is an Abusive Registration ☑ Yes □ No</celfi.co.uk>				
				E Te3 □ NO	
6.	. Other Factors				
	I am satisfied that no other decision unconscionable in		nake a summary	/	
				☑ Yes ☐ No	
7.	Comments (optional)				
8.	Decision				
	Transfer Cancellation Other (please state)		No action Suspension		

Signed: David Taylor

Dated: 6 December 2013